
27 May 201627 May 201627 May 201627 May 201627 May 201627 May 201627 May 201627 May 201627 May 201627 May 201627 May 201627 May 201627 May 2016

JunJunJunJunJunJunJunJunJunJunJunJunJun

JulJulJulJulJulJulJulJulJulJulJulJulJul

AugAugAugAugAugAugAugAugAugAugAugAugAug

OctOctOctOctOctOctOctOctOctOctOctOctOct

7777777777777

14141414141414141414141414

21212121212121212121212121

28282828282828282828282828

7777777777777

14141414141414141414141414
21212121212121212121212121

28282828282828282828282828

7777777777777

14141414141414141414141414

21212121212121212121212121

δ

Nashira

θ

ι

ν

μ

c

42

29

18

7

λ

19

44

45

1747

31

NGC7009

M72

IC5078

The path of Asteroid 19 Fortuna around opposition on 10 Aug 2016
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Date Mag Phase

2016 Jun 1 11.6 96%

2016 Jul 1 10.9 98%

2016 Jul 9 10.7 98%

2016 Aug 1 10.0 100%

2016 Aug 9 9.7 100%

2016 Sep 1 10.2 99%

2016 Sep 22 10.7 97%

2016 Oct 1 10.9 96%
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